
Schedule / 2025 Sapporo #01
Date Day Start Reg. Close Tournament Entry fee Chips

02.21 Fri. 15:00 18:40 02 NLH Warm-up ¥15,000 30,000

18:00 24:10 01 NLH Main Event Day 1A 1 Ticket + ¥7,000 or ¥70,000 50,000

19:00 21:40 03 NLH Lucky 7's ¥7,700 20,000

20:00 23:05 04 PLO Kick-off ¥15,000 30,000

22:00 24:30 05 NLH Turbo ¥10,000 20,000

24:00 25:30 06 NLH Hyper ¥8,000 15,000

25:00 26:15 16(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT1000 at 1/14 ¥8,000 10,000

02.22 Sat. 11:00 17:10 01 NLH Main Event Day 1B 1 Ticket + ¥7,000 or ¥70,000 50,000

15:00 18:40 07 NLH Builder ¥15,000 25,000

17:00 21:30 01 NLH Main Event Day 1C Turbo 1 Ticket + ¥7,000 or ¥70,000 50,000

20:00 22:50 08 NLH Mystery Bounty ¥20,000 30,000

20:00 23:30 09 PLO Night ¥15,000 30,000

22:00 24:30 10 NLH BYBIT500 ¥50,000 30,000

22:00 24:40 11 NL Super Hold’em ¥10,000 20,000

24:00 25:45 12 PLO Hi/Lo 8 or Better ¥12,000 30,000

25:00 26:30 13 NLH Hyper ¥8,000 15,000

26:00 27:15 16(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT1000 at 1/14 ¥8,000 10,000

02.23 Sun. 11:00 - 01 NLH Main Event Day 2 - -

11:00 16:40 14 NLH Poker Players Championship Day 1 ¥25,000 30,000

16:00 20:50 15 NLH Superstack ¥20,000 40,000

17:00 20:55 16 NLH BYBIT1000 ¥100,000 50,000

19:00 22:20 17 NLH Tag Team ¥20,000 40,000

20:00 23:30 18 MIX 2-7TD & Badugi ¥15,000 40,000

21:00 24:05 19 NLH Nightstack ¥15,000 30,000

22:00 24:40 20 NLH Tag Team Turbo ¥14,000 30,000

24:00 25:45 21 NLH Turbo ¥10,000 20,000

24:00 25:30 22 FL Badugi ¥12,000 30,000

26:00 27:15 25(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT500 at 1/8 ¥7,000 10,000

02.24 Mon. 11:00 - 14 NLH Poker Players Championship Day 2 - -

11:00 14:40 23 NLH Megastack ¥15,000 30,000

12:00 15:30 24 PLO Deep ¥20,000 40,000

13:00 15:30 25 NLH BYBIT500 ¥50,000 30,000

15:00 17:30 26 NLH Deepstack ¥12,000 25,000

16:00 17:45 27 PLO Closer ¥12,000 30,000

19:00 20:00 28 NLH Employees - 10,000



Floor Map / 2025 Sapporo #01
LAZOR GARDEN SAPPORO



Sapporo Factory Hall

Venue
2/21 LAZOR GARDEN SAPPORO

2/22-24 Sapporo Factory Hall

The Main Event and all Side Events held in Sapporo will take place at the above venue.

Flickr X ( Twitter ) 
Photos from the venue will be uploaded to the above 
website.

Latest information will be announced on X (formerly Twitter).

https://lazor-sapporo.jp/access/
https://sapporofactory.jp/access/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/190979093@N07/albums
https://x.com/jopt_sapporo


Campaign

Chip Leader Award Sprinter Award

Chip Leader Award at the NLH Main Event!
At the designated timing, the top 3 players with the most chip stack 
will receive local specialties and a JOPT custom card protector.
NLH Main Event: After the conclusion of Day 1 (Live: after Level 14, 
blinds 2,500 - 5,000)
1st Place: Local Specialty
2nd Place: Local Specialty
3rd Place: Local Specialty

Sprinter Award at the NLH Main Event!
The first 3 players to reach the specified chip count will receive local 
specialties and a JOPT custom card protector.
NLH Main Event: 300,000 chips (for each Day 1)

1st Place: Local Specialty
2nd Place: Local Specialty
3rd Place: Local Specialty



House Rule
This event will be conducted based on the TDA Rules 2024; however, the house rules and the Tournament Director’s (TD) decisions will be 
the final authority. If any issues arise during the game, please raise them before the next game starts.

The basic rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.

Player Contract
1. Players who place in the top ranks will be offered a player contract (outsourcing agreement) with the Japan Poker Association as a 
prize. This player contract is aimed at promoting the event, and covers domestic travel expenses, participation fees for international 
tournaments, and travel costs, which will be borne by the Japan Poker Association as commission fees. This contract is optional, and if a 
player chooses to sign it, they must complete the contract procedure on the same day at the venue. For more details, please refer to the 
JOPT Player Contract.

2. Any prizes denominated in US dollars will be awarded based on a predetermined fixed exchange rate. The actual contract amount will 
be applied as stated on the player contract form (including any fees). The fixed exchange rate will be determined based on the Mitsubishi 
UFJ Bank T.T.B. rate three days prior to the event (https://www.bk.mufg.jp/ippan/kinri/list_j/kinri/kawase.html), and the rate will be 
announced before the event period begins.

3. Player contracts are not transferable or shareable.

4. Player contracts can be used exclusively for domestic travel expenses, participation fees for international tournaments, and travel costs 
as designated by the sponsor. They cannot be used for cash games.

5. When fulfilling the player contract, please follow the procedures listed on the prize card and complete them by the end of the event 
day.

6. If soft play or collusion is detected, the player contract may be revoked, and ranking adjustments may be made.

7. If the player is absent when the contract is to be signed, the player contract may be deemed invalid.

8. For any further questions, please contact the Player Contract Management Office at prize@pokerjapan.jp.



#01 NLH Main Event

Dates
02.21 Fri. Day 1A 18:00 Start Structure

24:10 Reg. Close Lv.10 Day 1A,B,C

26:40 End of Day 1A (Lv. 14) Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

1 100 - 200 200 35/25

02.22 Sat. Day 1B 11:00 Start 2 200 - 300 300 35/25

17:10 Reg. Close Lv.10 3 200 - 400 400 35/25

19:40 End of Day 1B (Lv. 14) 4 300 - 500 500 35*/25

5 300 - 600 600 35/25*

02.22 Sat. Day 1C Turbo 17:00 Start 6 400 - 800 800 35/25

21:30 Reg. Close Lv.10 7 500 - 1,000 1,000 35/25

23:10 End of Day 1C (Lv. 14) 8 600 - 1,200 1,200 35*/25

9 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 35/25

02.23 Sun. Day 2 11:00 Restart 10 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 35/25*

11 1,500 - 2,500 2,500 35/25

12 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 35*/25

Fees / Chips 13 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 35/25

Entry ¥7,000 + 1 JOPT Ticket or ¥70,000 14 2,500 - 5,000 5,000 35/25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks End of Day 1

Chips 50,000 Chips

Prize
Total $64,476

In Prize 31st

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified fixed 
exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three business 
days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

Award
Chip Leader Sprinter

at the end of each Day 1 reached 300K at each Day 1

 1st Local specialties  1st Local specialties

 2nd Local specialties 2nd Local specialties

 3rd Local specialties  3rd Local specialties

The Chip Leader Award will be given to the top 3 
players with the highest total chip count at the 
end of Day 1.

The Sprinter Award will be given to the first 
3 players to reach 300,000 chips on Day 1A, 
B, and C.

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/


Note Day 2

・Re-entry is allowed up to 3 times at the same Day1 venue.

・Seat re-draws will be made at the beginning of Day 2 and Day 3, at the 
final table, and it could be determined by the discretion of the TD.

・In the case of multiple Day 1 entries, the Day 1 entry with the highest 
number of stacks will be selected and the stacks from the other Day 1 
entries will be eliminated.

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules.

Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

15 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 30

16 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 30

17 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 30

18 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 30*

19 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 30

20 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 30

21 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 30

22 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 30*

23 25,000 - 50,000 50,000 30

24 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 30

25 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 30

26 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 30*

27 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 30

28 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 30

29 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 30

30 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 30*

31 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 30

32 250,000 - 500,000 500,000 30

33 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 30

34 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 30

35 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 30

36 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 30

37 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 30

38 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 30

39 1,500,000 - 3,000,000 3,000,000 30

40 2,000,000 - 4,000,000 4,000,000 30

41 2,500,000 - 5,000,000 5,000,000 30

42 3,000,000 - 6,000,000 6,000,000 30

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#02 NLH Warm-up

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 15:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

18:40 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 30

2 200 - 300 300 30

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 30

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 600 30*

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 30

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 30

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 30

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 30*

Total $4,737 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 30

In Prize 7th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 30

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 30

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 30

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 30

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 30

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 30

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 30

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 30

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 30

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 30

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 30

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 30

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 30

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 30

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 30

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 30

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 30

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#03 NLH Lucky 7's

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 19:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

21:40 Reg. Close Lv.6 1 100 - 200 200 25

2 200 - 300 300 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 25

Entry ¥7,700 4 300 - 600 600 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 25*

Chips 20,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 25

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 25

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 25

Total $3,648 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 25

In Prize 9th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 25*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 25

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 25

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 25

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 25

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 25

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 25

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 25

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 25

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 25

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 25

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 25

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 25

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 25

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 25

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 25

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#04 PLO Kick-off

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 20:00 Start Level Blinds Make It Minutes

23:05 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 700 25

2 100 - 300 1,000 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 1,400 25

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 2,100 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 2,800 25*

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 3,500 25

7 700 - 1,500 5,200 25

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 7,000 25

Total $1,896 9 1,500 - 3,000 10,500 25

In Prize 4th 10 2,000 - 4,000 14,000 25*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 21,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 28,000 20

13 5,000 - 10,000 35,000 20

14 7,000 - 15,000 52,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 70,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 105,000 20

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 140,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 210,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 280,000 20

20 50,000 - 100,000 350,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 525,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 700,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 1,050,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 1,400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 2,100,000 20

26 400,000 - 800,000 2,800,000 20

27 500,000 - 1,000,000 3,500,000 20

28 700,000 - 1,500,000 5,200,000 20

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 7,000,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#05 NLH Turbo

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 22:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

24:30 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥10,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 20,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 20*

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 15

Total $3,159 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 15

In Prize 7th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 15

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 15

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 15

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 15

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 15

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 15

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 15

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 15

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 15

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 15

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 15

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 15

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 15

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 15

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 15

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 15

27 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 15

28 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 15

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 15

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#06 NLH Hyper

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 24:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

25:30 Reg. Close Lv.6 1 100 - 200 200 15

2 200 - 300 300 15

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 15

Entry ¥8,000 4 300 - 600 600 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 15

Chips 15,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 15

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 10

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 10

Total $1,516 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 10

In Prize 5th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 10

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 10

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 10

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 10

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 10

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 10

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 10

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 10

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 10

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 10

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 10

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 10

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 10

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 10

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 10

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 10

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 10

27 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 10

28 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 10

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 10

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#16(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT1000 at 1/14

Dates Structure
02.21 Fri. 25:00 Start Level BB Ante Blinds Minutes

26:15 Reg. Close Lv.5 1 200 100 - 200 15

2 300 200 - 300 15

Fees 3 400 200 - 400 15

Entry ¥8,000 4 600 300 - 600 15

Chips 10,000 Chips 5 800 400 - 800 15

6 1,000 500 - 1,000 10

Prize 7 1,200 600 - 1,200 10

140,000 Chips Registration to #16 BYBIT1000 8 1,500 1,000 - 1,500 10

9 2,000 1,000 - 2,000 10

Note 10 3,000 1,500 - 3,000 10

・The number of prize winners will be determined by 
1/14, and the tournament will end once all prize winners 
are confirmed.
・Players who accumulate 140,000 Chipschips can self-
report to the floor to qualify.
・The stacks of qualified players will be removed from 
the game.
・Each entry can only earn one qualification.
・If the number of active players is reduced to the 
number of remaining prize spots or fewer, all remaining 
players will qualify, and the game will end.

11 4,000 2,000 - 4,000 10

12 6,000 3,000 - 6,000 10

13 8,000 4,000 - 8,000 10

14 10,000 5,000 - 10,000 10

15 12,000 6,000 - 12,000 10

16 15,000 10,000 - 15,000 10

17 20,000 10,000 - 20,000 10

18 30,000 15,000 - 30,000 10

19 40,000 20,000 - 40,000 10

20 60,000 30,000 - 60,000 10

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules.

https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#07 NLH Builder

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 15:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

18:40 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 30

2 200 - 300 300 30

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 30

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 600 30*

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 30

Chips 25,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 30

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 30

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 30*

Total $4,737 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 30

In Prize 7th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 30

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 30

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 30

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 30

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 30

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 30

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 30

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 30

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 30

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 30

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 30

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 30

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 30

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 30

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 30

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 30

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#08 NLH Mystery Bounty

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 20:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

22:50 Reg. Close Lv.8 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥20,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 1,000 20*

7 600 - 1,200 1,200 20

Prize Bounty 8 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Total $9,693 1等 100,000 cion 9 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

In Prize 9th 2等 50,000 cion 10 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

3等 30,000 cion 11 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

4等 20,000 cion 12 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

5等 10,000 cion 13 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20*

6等 Local specialties 14 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 20

7等 Local specialties 15 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

8等 Local specialties 16 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

9等 Local specialties 17 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

10等 Local specialties 18 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

11等 Local specialties 19 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in 
eligible international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more 
information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a 
modified fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) 
three business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

20 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

21 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

22 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 20

23 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

24 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

Note 25 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

・When the remaining number of players reaches 71, each player will 
receive 1 bounty chip. If the number of players is less than 71 at the 
time of distribution, any unawarded bounties will be given to the 
winner.

・You can earn a bounty by eliminating another player.

・If a bounty chop occurs, the tournament organizers will collect the 
bounties, and the prizes will be evenly split.

・Bounties marked as "Coin" will be awarded in POKERWEB COIN.

・The rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.

26 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

27 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

28 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

29 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 20

30 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 20

31 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 20

32 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/


                        

#09 PLO Night

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 20:00 Start Level Blinds Make It Minutes

23:05 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 700 25

2 100 - 300 1,000 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 1,400 25

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 2,100 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 2,800 25*

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 3,500 25

7 700 - 1,500 5,200 25

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 7,000 25

Total $2,608 9 1,500 - 3,000 10,500 25

In Prize 5th 10 2,000 - 4,000 14,000 25*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 21,000 25

12 4,000 - 8,000 28,000 25

13 5,000 - 10,000 35,000 25

14 7,000 - 15,000 52,000 25

15 10,000 - 20,000 70,000 25

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 105,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 140,000 25

18 30,000 - 60,000 210,000 25

19 40,000 - 80,000 280,000 25

20 50,000 - 100,000 350,000 25

21 75,000 - 150,000 525,000 25

22 100,000 - 200,000 700,000 25

23 150,000 - 300,000 1,050,000 25

24 200,000 - 400,000 1,400,000 25

25 300,000 - 600,000 2,100,000 25

26 400,000 - 800,000 2,800,000 25

27 500,000 - 1,000,000 3,500,000 25

28 700,000 - 1,500,000 5,200,000 25

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 7,000,000 25

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#10 NLH BYBIT500

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 22:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

24:30 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥50,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 20*

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Total $15,481 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

In Prize 7th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20*

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#11 NL Super Hold’em

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 22:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

24:40 Reg. Close Lv.6 1 100 - 200 200 25

2 200 - 300 300 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 25

Entry ¥10,000 4 300 - 600 600 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 25*

Chips 20,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 25

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Total $2,212 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

In Prize 6th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

・Three hole cards will be dealt.

・Players will make their best hand using any 5 cards from the 5 
community cards and their 3 hole cards, for a total of 8 cards.

・The rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.

17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/


                        

#12 PLO Hi/Lo 8 or Better

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 24:00 Start Level Blinds Make It Minutes

25:45 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 700 15

2 100 - 300 1,000 15

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 1,400 15

Entry ¥12,000 4 300 - 600 2,100 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 2,800 15

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 3,500 15

7 700 - 1,500 5,200 15

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 7,000 15*

Total $1,516 9 1,500 - 3,000 10,500 15

In Prize 4th 10 2,000 - 4,000 14,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 21,000 15

12 4,000 - 8,000 28,000 15

13 5,000 - 10,000 35,000 15

14 7,000 - 15,000 52,000 15

15 10,000 - 20,000 70,000 15

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 105,000 15

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 140,000 15

18 30,000 - 60,000 210,000 15

19 40,000 - 80,000 280,000 15

20 50,000 - 100,000 350,000 15

21 75,000 - 150,000 525,000 15

22 100,000 - 200,000 700,000 15

23 150,000 - 300,000 1,050,000 15

24 200,000 - 400,000 1,400,000 15

25 300,000 - 600,000 2,100,000 15

26 400,000 - 800,000 2,800,000 15

27 500,000 - 1,000,000 3,500,000 15

28 700,000 - 1,500,000 5,200,000 15

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 7,000,000 15

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#13 NLH Hyper

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 25:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

26:30 Reg. Close Lv.6 1 100 - 200 200 15

2 200 - 300 300 15

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 15

Entry ¥8,000 4 300 - 600 600 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 15

Chips 15,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 15

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 10

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 10

Total $2,022 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 10

In Prize 6th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 10

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 10

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 10

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 10

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 10

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 10

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 10

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 10

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 10

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 10

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 10

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 10

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 10

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 10

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 10

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 10

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 10

27 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 10

28 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 10

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 10

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#16(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT1000 at 1/14

Dates Structure
02.22 Sat. 26:00 Start Level BB Ante Blinds Minutes

27:15 Reg. Close Lv.5 1 200 100 - 200 15

2 300 200 - 300 15

Fees 3 400 200 - 400 15

Entry ¥8,000 4 600 300 - 600 15

Chips 10,000 Chips 5 800 400 - 800 15

6 1,000 500 - 1,000 10

7 1,200 600 - 1,200 10

Prize 8 1,500 1,000 - 1,500 10

140,000 Chips Registration to #16 BYBIT1000 9 2,000 1,000 - 2,000 10

10 3,000 1,500 - 3,000 10

Note 11 4,000 2,000 - 4,000 10

・The number of prize winners will be determined by 
1/14, and the tournament will end once all prize winners 
are confirmed.
・Players who accumulate 140,000 Chipschips can self-
report to the floor to qualify.
・The stacks of qualified players will be removed from 
the game.
・Each entry can only earn one qualification.
・If the number of active players is reduced to the 
number of remaining prize spots or fewer, all remaining 
players will qualify, and the game will end.

12 6,000 3,000 - 6,000 10

13 8,000 4,000 - 8,000 10

14 10,000 5,000 - 10,000 10

15 12,000 6,000 - 12,000 10

16 15,000 10,000 - 15,000 10

17 20,000 10,000 - 20,000 10

18 30,000 15,000 - 30,000 10

19 40,000 20,000 - 40,000 10

20 60,000 30,000 - 60,000 10

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules.

https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


#14 NLH Poker Players Championship

Dates
02.23 Sun. Day 1 11:00 Start Structure

16:40 Reg. Close Lv.8 Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

21:00 End of Day 1 (Lv.14) 1 100 - 200 200 40

2 200 - 300 300 40

02.24 Mon. Day 2 12:00 Restart 3 200 - 400 400 40*

4 300 - 500 500 40

Fees / Chips 5 300 - 600 600 40

Entry ¥25,000 6 400 - 800 800 40*

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 7 500 - 1,000 1,000 40

Chips 30,000 Chips 8 600 - 1,200 1,200 40

Prize 9 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 40*

Total $23,695 10 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 40

In Prize 20th 11 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 40

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified fixed 
exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three business 
days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

12 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 40*

13 2,500 - 5,000 5,000 40

14 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 40

Day 2 End of Day 1

15 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 35

Note 16 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 35

・Seat redraws will occur at the start of Day 2, at the start of the final table, 
and as decided by the Tournament Director (TD).

・The rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.

17 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 35

18 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 35*

19 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 35

20 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 35

21 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 35

22 25,000 - 50,000 50,000 35*

23 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 35

24 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 35

25 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 35

26 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 35

27 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 35

28 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 35

29 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 35

30 250,000 - 500,000 500,000 35

31 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 35

32 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 35

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/


#15 NLH Superstack

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 16:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

20:50 Reg. Close Lv.9 1 100 - 200 200 30

2 200 - 300 300 30

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 30

Entry ¥20,000 4 300 - 600 600 30*

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 30

Chips 40,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 1,000 30

7 600 - 1,200 1,200 30

Prize 8 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 30*

Total $12,512 9 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 30

In Prize 15th 10 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 25

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 25

12 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 25

13 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 25*

14 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 25

15 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 25

Note 16 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 25

18 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 25

19 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 25

20 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 25

21 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 25

22 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 25

23 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 25

24 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 25

25 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 25

26 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 25

27 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 25

28 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 25

29 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 25

30 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 25

31 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 25

32 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 25

33 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 25

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#16 NLH BYBIT1000

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 17:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

20:55 Reg. Close Lv.9 1 100 - 200 200 25

2 200 - 300 300 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 25

Entry ¥100,000 4 300 - 500 500 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 300 - 600 600 25*

Chips 50,000 Chips 6 400 - 800 800 25

7 500 - 1,000 1,000 25

Prize 8 600 - 1,200 1,200 25

Total $35,385 9 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 25

In Prize 8th 10 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 25*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 25

12 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 25

13 2,500 - 5,000 5,000 25

14 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 25

15 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 25*

Note 16 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 25

18 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 25

19 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 25

20 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 25

21 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 25

22 25,000 - 50,000 50,000 25

23 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 25

24 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 25

25 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 25

26 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 25

27 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 25

28 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 25

29 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 25

30 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 25

31 250,000 - 500,000 500,000 25

32 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 25

33 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 25

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#17 NLH Tag Team

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 19:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

22:20 Reg. Close Lv.10 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥20,000 4 300 - 500 500 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 300 - 600 600 20

Chips 40,000 Chips 6 400 - 800 800 20

7 500 - 1,000 1,000 20

Prize 8 600 - 1,200 1,200 20

Total $9,480 9 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

In Prize 11th 10 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

12 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

13 2,500 - 5,000 5,000 20

14 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

15 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20

Note 16 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 20

・Only one representative should come to the registration desk 
for entry.

・It is not possible to serve on more than one team at the same 
time.Teams can be reassembled at the time of re-entry.

・Hand information can be shared among team members to 
discuss play.

・Actions by players who are not seated on a table will also valid.

・A drink fee of 1,000 yen will be charged for each entry.

・All you can alcohol drink while playing.

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 

17 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

18 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

19 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

20 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

21 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

23 25,000 - 50,000 50,000 20

22 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

24 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

25 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 20

26 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

27 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

28 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

29 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

30 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

31 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

32 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 20

33 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 20

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/


                        

#18 MIX 2-7TD & Badugi 

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 20:00 Start Level Blinds Minutes

23:30 Reg. Close Lv.8 1 200 - 400 25

2 200 - 500 25

Fees / Chips 3 300 - 600 25

Entry ¥15,000 4 400 - 800 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 500 - 1,000 25*

Chips 40,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 25

7 700 - 1,500 25

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 25

Total $2,844 9 1,500 - 3,000 20

In Prize 6th 10 2,000 - 4,000 20*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 2,500 - 5,000 20

12 3,000 - 6,000 20

13 4,000 - 8,000 20

14 5,000 - 10,000 20

15 6,000 - 12,000 20

Note 16 7,000 - 15,000 20

・The tournament will generally proceed with a 7-max format, 
but depending on the situation, there may be 8 players seated 
at a table. In that case, during 2-7 Triple Draw, play will always 
proceed with 7 players, excluding the player in the UTG 
position.

・This is a mixed game event. The following games will be 
played in this order. All games will be Fixed Limit:

　◯2-7 Lowball Triple Draw

　◯Badugi

・The game will switch every 6 hands.

・The rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.

17 10,000 - 20,000 20

18 15,000 - 30,000 20

19 20,000 - 40,000 20

20 30,000 - 60,000 20

21 40,000 - 80,000 20

22 50,000 - 100,000 20

23 60,000 - 120,000 20

24 75,000 - 150,000 20

25 100,000 - 200,000 20

26 150,000 - 300,000 20

27 200,000 - 400,000 20

28 300,000 - 600,000 20

29 400,000 - 800,000 20

30 600,000 - 1,200,000 20

31 700,000 - 1,500,000 20

32 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#19 NLH Nightstack

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 21:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

24:05 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 25

2 200 - 300 300 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 25

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 600 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 25*

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 25

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 25

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Total $5,687 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

In Prize 9th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 20

27 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 20

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#20 NLH Tag Team Turbo

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 22:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

24:40 Reg. Close Lv.8 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥14,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 1,000 20

7 600 - 1,200 1,200 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Total $4,424 9 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 15

In Prize 8th 10 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 15

12 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 15

13 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 15

14 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 15

15 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 15

Note 16 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 15

・Only one representative should come to the registration desk 
for entry.

・It is not possible to serve on more than one team at the same 
time.Teams can be reassembled at the time of re-entry.

・Hand information can be shared among team members to 
discuss play.

・Actions by players who are not seated on a table will also valid.

・A drink fee of 1,000 yen will be charged for each entry.

・All you can alcohol drink while playing.

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 

17 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 15

18 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 15

19 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 15

20 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 15

21 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 15

22 50,000 - 100,000 100,000 15

23 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 15

24 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 15

25 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 15

26 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 15

27 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 15

28 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 15

29 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 15

30 500,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 15

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#21 NLH Turbo

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 24:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

25:45 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 15

2 200 - 300 300 15

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 15

Entry ¥10,000 4 300 - 600 600 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 15

Chips 20,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 15

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 15

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 15*

Total $4,423 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 15

In Prize 9th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 15

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 15

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 15

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 15

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 15

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 15

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 15

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 15

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 15

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 15

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 15

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 15

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 15

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 15

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 15

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 15

27 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 15

28 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 15

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 2,000,000 15

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#22 FL Badugi

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 24:00 Start Level Blinds Minutes

25:30 Reg. Close Lv.6 1 200 - 400 15

2 300 - 600 15

Fees / Chips 3 400 - 800 15

Entry ¥12,000 4 500 - 1,000 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 700 - 1,500 15

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 1,000 - 2,000 15

7 1,500 - 3,000 15

Prize 8 2,000 - 4,000 15*

Total $1,516 9 3,000 - 6,000 15

In Prize 4th 10 4,000 - 8,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 5,000 - 10,000 15

12 7,000 - 15,000 15

13 10,000 - 20,000 15

14 15,000 - 30,000 15

15 20,000 - 40,000 15

Note 16 30,000 - 60,000 15

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 40,000 - 80,000 15

18 50,000 - 100,000 15

19 75,000 - 150,000 15

20 100,000 - 200,000 15

21 150,000 - 300,000 15

22 200,000 - 400,000 15

23 300,000 - 600,000 15

24 400,000 - 800,000 15

25 500,000 - 1,000,000 15

26 700,000 - 1,500,000 15

27 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 15

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#25(s) NLH Satellite to BYBIT500 at 1/8

Dates Structure
02.23 Sun. 26:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

27:15 Reg. Close Lv.5 1 100 - 200 200 15

2 200 - 300 300 15

Fees 3 200 - 400 400 15

Entry ¥7,000 4 300 - 600 600 15

Chips 10,000 Chips 5 400 - 800 800 15

6 500 - 1,000 1,000 10

Prize 7 600 - 1,200 1,200 10

80,000 Chips Registration to #25 NLH BYBIT500 8 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 10

9 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 10

Note 10 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 10

・The number of prize winners will be determined by 1/8, 
and the tournament will end once all prize winners are 
confirmed.
・Players who accumulate 80,000 Chipschips can self-
report to the floor to qualify.
・The stacks of qualified players will be removed from 
the game.
・Each entry can only earn one qualification.
・If the number of active players is reduced to the 
number of remaining prize spots or fewer, all remaining 
players will qualify, and the game will end.

11 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 10

12 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 10

13 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 10

14 5,000 - 10,000 10,000 10

15 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 10

16 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 10

17 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 10

18 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 10

19 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 10

20 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 10

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules.

https://japanopenpoker.com/rule/


                        

#23 NLH Megastack

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 11:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

14:40 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 30

2 200 - 300 300 30

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 30

Entry ¥15,000 4 300 - 600 600 30*

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 30

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 30

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 30

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 25

Total $8,530 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 25*

In Prize 13th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 25

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 25

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 25

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 25

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 25

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 25

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 25

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 25

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 25

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 25

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 25

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 25

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 25

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 25

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 25

26 400,000 - 800,000 800,000 25

27 600,000 - 1,200,000 1,200,000 25

28 1,000,000 - 1,500,000 1,500,000 25

*Break

https://japanopenpoker.com/contract/
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#24 PLO Deep

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 12:00 Start Level Blinds Make It Minutes

15:30 Reg. Close Lv.8 1 100 - 200 700 25

2 100 - 300 1,000 25

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 1,400 25

Entry ¥20,000 4 200 - 500 1,700 25

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 300 - 600 2,100 25*

Chips 40,000 Chips 6 400 - 800 2,800 25

7 500 - 1,000 3,500 25

Prize 8 700 - 1,500 5,200 25

Total $3,475 9 1,000 - 2,000 7,000 25

In Prize 5th 10 1,500 - 3,000 10,500 25*

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 2,000 - 4,000 14,000 25

12 2,500 - 5,000 17,500 25

13 3,000 - 6,000 21,000 25

14 4,000 - 8,000 28,000 25

15 5,000 - 10,000 35,000 25

Note 16 7,000 - 15,000 52,000 25

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 10,000 - 20,000 70,000 25

18 15,000 - 30,000 105,000 25

19 20,000 - 40,000 140,000 25

20 25,000 - 50,000 175,000 25

21 30,000 - 60,000 210,000 25

22 40,000 - 80,000 280,000 25

23 50,000 - 100,000 350,000 25

24 75,000 - 150,000 525,000 25

25 100,000 - 200,000 700,000 25

26 150,000 - 300,000 1,050,000 25

27 200,000 - 400,000 1,400,000 25

28 250,000 - 500,000 1,750,000 25

29 300,000 - 600,000 2,100,000 25

30 400,000 - 800,000 2,800,000 25

31 500,000 - 1,000,000 3,500,000 25

32 700,000 - 1,500,000 5,200,000 25

33 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 7,000,000 25

*Break
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#25 NLH BYBIT500

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 13:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

15:30 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥50,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 20*

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Total $15,481 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

In Prize 7th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20*

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

*Break
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#26 NLH Deepstack

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 15:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

17:30 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 200 20

2 200 - 300 300 20

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 400 20

Entry ¥12,000 4 300 - 600 600 20

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 800 20

Chips 25,000 Chips 6 600 - 1,200 1,200 20*

7 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 20

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 20

Total $4,551 9 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 20

In Prize 9th 10 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 20

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 20

12 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 20

13 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 20

14 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 20

15 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 20

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 20

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 20

18 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 20

19 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 20

20 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 20

21 75,000 - 150,000 150,000 20

22 100,000 - 200,000 200,000 20

23 150,000 - 300,000 300,000 20

24 200,000 - 400,000 400,000 20

25 300,000 - 600,000 600,000 20

*Break
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#27 PLO Closer

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 16:00 Start Level Blinds Make It Minutes

17:45 Reg. Close Lv.7 1 100 - 200 700 15

2 100 - 300 1,000 15

Fees / Chips 3 200 - 400 1,400 15

Entry ¥12,000 4 300 - 600 2,100 15

Separate drink fee ¥1,000 / 2 drinks 5 400 - 800 2,800 15

Chips 30,000 Chips 6 500 - 1,000 3,500 15

7 700 - 1,500 5,200 15

Prize 8 1,000 - 2,000 7,000 15*

Total $1,516 9 1,500 - 3,000 10,500 15

In Prize 4th 10 2,000 - 4,000 14,000 15

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

11 3,000 - 6,000 21,000 15

12 4,000 - 8,000 28,000 15

13 5,000 - 10,000 35,000 15

14 7,000 - 15,000 52,000 15

15 10,000 - 20,000 70,000 15

Note 16 15,000 - 30,000 105,000 15

・The rules will be based on the JOPT Official Rules. 17 20,000 - 40,000 140,000 15

18 30,000 - 60,000 210,000 15

19 40,000 - 80,000 280,000 15

20 50,000 - 100,000 350,000 15

21 75,000 - 150,000 525,000 15

22 100,000 - 200,000 700,000 15

23 150,000 - 300,000 1,050,000 15

24 200,000 - 400,000 1,400,000 15

25 300,000 - 600,000 2,100,000 15

26 400,000 - 800,000 2,800,000 15

27 500,000 - 1,000,000 3,500,000 15

28 700,000 - 1,500,000 5,200,000 15

29 1,000,000 - 2,000,000 7,000,000 15

*Break
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#28 NLH Employees

Dates Structure
02.24 Mon. 19:00 Start Level Blinds BB Ante Minutes

20:00 Reg. Close Lv.4 1 100 - 200 200 15

2 200 - 400 400 15

Fees / Chips 3 300 - 600 600 15

Entry Employees only 4 400 - 800 800 15

5 600 - 1,200 1,200 10

6 1,000 - 1,500 1,500 10

Chips 10,000 Chips 7 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 10

8 1,500 - 3,000 3,000 10

Prize 9 2,000 - 4,000 4,000 10

Total Local specialties 10 3,000 - 6,000 6,000 10

In Prize 15th 11 4,000 - 8,000 8,000 10

Prize is a voluntary player contract that provides assistance for participation in eligible 
international tournaments. Please see the JOPT Player Contract for more information.
The commission fee will be the amount stated in this Player's Guide (USD) or a modified 
fixed exchange rate.
The fixed exchange rate will be based on the Bank of Mitsubishi UFJ (T.T.B. rate) three 
business days prior to the event and announced prior to the event period.
The rate on the contract date will not be applied.

12 6,000 - 12,000 12,000 10

13 10,000 - 15,000 15,000 10

14 10,000 - 20,000 20,000 10

15 15,000 - 30,000 30,000 10

16 20,000 - 40,000 40,000 10

Note 17 30,000 - 60,000 60,000 10

・Only those who worked at this event are eligible to enter.

・The rules will follow the JOPT Official Rules.
18 40,000 - 80,000 80,000 10

19 60,000 - 120,000 120,000 10
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